PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Henry Happel	08/02/2005
Jerry Gnuschke	08/01/2005
James Q. Stafford-Fraser	08/01/2005
Martin T. King	08/01/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Second and Main LLC
Street Address:	216 First Avenue South
Internal Address:	Suite 400
City:	Seattle
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98104

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11501681

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)359-7198

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2063593744

Email: sreisman@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: Sandy Reisman Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1247

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98111-1247

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	849308001US2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Maurice J. Pirio

PATENT REEL: 019052 FRAME: 0443

500244656

Total Attachments: 7
source=Assignment#page1.tif
source=Assignment#page2.tif
source=Assignment#page3.tif
source=Assignment#page4.tif
source=Assignment#page5.tif
source=Assignment#page6.tif
source=Assignment#page7.tif

Maurice J. Pirio - 33,273

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

This Assignment is by Martin T. King; Henry Happel; Jerry Gnuschke; and James Q. Stafford-Fraser (the "Assignors"), residing at 17322 115th Ave. SW, Vashon Island, Washington 98070; 3115 Cascadia Avenue South, Seattle, Washington 98144; 21612 N.E. 141st Street, Woodinville, Washington 98077; and 20 Marlowe Road, CAMBRIDGE, CambridgeShire CB3 9JW, UNITED KINGDOM, respectively. The Assignors have invented one or more certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in a Patent application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR REGISTERING POTENTIAL ACQUIRERS OF ASSETS THAT ARE NOT CURRENTLY ON THE MARKET (the "Application"), already filed on April 22, 2005 as U.S. Application No. 11/113,364.

Second and Main LLC, a Limited Liability Company of Washington, having its principal place of business at 216 First Avenue South, Suite 400, Seattle, Washington 98104 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignors acknowledge, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignors warrant that Assignors own the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignors also agree to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to

PATENT

REEL: 019052 FRAME: 0446

issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

PATENT

REEL: 019052 FRAME: 0447



Martin T. King

Date: 8/1/2	0005		
United States of An	nerica)		
State of	Washington) ss.:		
County of	"Hing"		
On this 1st	day of Mugust	. 2005	, before me
personally came	Martin 寸. King	, to me known	to be the individual
described in and wh	no executed the foregoing ir	nstrument, and ackno	wledged execution
of the same.	- The second of	Patricia K.	Marray
	<u> </u>	lotary Public	\mathcal{A}

Date: 820	<u>s</u>		·	
United States of Am	erica)		
State of	WA) ss.:		
County of	King			
On this 2nd	day of	August	, 2005	, before me
personally came	H	enry Happel	, to me known	to be the individual
described in and wh	o execute	d the foregoing inst	rument, and ackno	owledged execution
of the same.				•
•		4	ryste M	hende
			ary Public	



		Jerry Gr	ruschke
Date: Ol Ave	GUST 705		
United States of Ame State of County of	rica (Washingter)s	es.:	
	day of August		, before me
personally came	Jerry Gnuschke		to be the individual
	executed the foregoing	g instrument, and ackn	owiedged execution
of the same.		Romei Di	In Kagan
		Notary Public	-0



		Majordfian
Date:	Hugust 2005.	James Q. Stafford-Fraser
		Pose Mel'h
Date:	1 Aug. 2005	VVIII 1633

RECORDED: 03/22/2007